

Tel: 04-2615669Fax/Tel: 04-2628664E-mail: secretariat@penangbar.orgWebsite: www.penangbar.org

No. 4. Green Hall, 1st Floor, 10200 Penang, Malaysia.

## JAWATANKUASA PEGUAM PULAU PINANG PENANG BAR COMMITTEE

YLP 4/23

11 Apr 2023

To Pupils-In-Chambers of the Penang Bar,

## **Engagement and Courtesy Call Session**

The Penang Bar Committee will be organising a group Engagement and Courtesy Call session with Pupils-In-Chambers of the Penang Bar, details of which are as follows:

Date	:	25 May 2023 (Thurs)
Time	:	3:00 p.m.
Venue	:	Penang Bar Auditorium
Dress code	:	Chamber Attire
Capacity	:	35 Pupils (on a first-come, first-served registration basis. However, priority is given to Pupils who have chambered for 6 months and above)
		priority is given to Fupils who have chambered for <u>o months and above</u> )

The event will allow Pupils to meet and engage with the Penang Bar Committee Members as part of the Courtesy Call requirement for purposes of the Confidential Report under Section 14(2) of the Legal Profession Act 1976.

To register, kindly contact our Secretariat staff Charmaine Rodrigues at 04-261 5669 or email <u>secretariat@penangbar.org</u> on or before 18 May 2023.

Thank you.

Audrey Wee Li Ye Chairman Young Lawyers & Pupils Subcommittee